TOWNSHIP OF SHAMONG
RESOLUTION NO. 2024R-71

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 TO
ARAWAK PAVING CO., INC. RELATED TO THE
2023 ROAD AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, by Resolution 2023R-87, the Shamong Township Committee awarded a
Contract to Arawak Paving Co., Inc. for the 2023 Road and Drainage Improvement Project in the
amount of $1,167,600.00; and

WHEREAS, the contract required adjustment to reflect actual, completed, construction
quantities and inclusion of supplemental construction items; and

WHEREAS, the change order results in an addition of $97,069.05 and increases the
contract amount to $1,264,669.05 from $1,167,600.00, an overall 8.31% increase, and is permitted
under the Local Public Contracts Law, and the Regulations promulgated pursuant thereto, and the
Township Committee deems it appropriate to authorize this Change Order, subject to and
contingent upon compliance with the conditions set forth below,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township
of Shamong, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that Change Order #1, submitted by
Arawak Paving Co., Inc. and reviewed and recommended by the Township Engineer, is approved
in the amount of $97,069.05 to be added to the contract, resulting in an adjusted contract amount
0f $1,264,669.05; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that nothing herein contained shall be deemed a waiver
by the Township of any claims it currently possesses, or may possess in the future, regarding this
Contract, the existing insurance policy, Performance and Payment Bond, and any other rights,
privileges or remedies otherwise available to it.

I, Susan Onorato, RMC do hereby certify the above to be a true and correct copy of a resolution
adopted by the Shamong Township Committee at their meeting held on August 6™, 2024 at the
Municipal Building, 105 Willow Grove Road, Shamong, NJ.

sdlere (Mmoo

vSusan D. Onorato, RMC
Municipal Clerk




Township of Shamong
Burlington County
Certification of Availability of Funds

Resolution Number: 2024R - l
Resolution Date; August 6,2024

As required by N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-57, and N.J.A.C. 5: 30-14.5 and any other applicable
requirement, | Christina Chambers, Chief Financial Officer of the Township of Shamong, has
ascertained that there are available sufficient uncommitted appropriations in the 2022-15 Bond
Ordinance and Grant Reserves to award a contract to:

Arawak Paving Company

7503 Weymouth Road

Hammonton, NJ 08037

For: 2022-2023 Road and Drainage Improvement Project-Change Order # 1

in the amount of $97,069.05

Funds for certification are therefore being made available and certified against the 2022-15 Bond
Ordinance and the ARP Road Program

Account Number: C-04-11-908-302 (Ordinance Number 2022-15) -97,069.05

Account Number: G-01-41-857-201 (ARP Road Program) 0.00
Total 97,069.05

Total Amount of Contract: 1,264,669.05
Amount Certified: $97,069.05

Date: August 6, 2024

W//Mw/ g

Signature



